CONTRACT ID #: D3POC0208

WBS ELEMENT: VARIOUS

COUNTIES:

BRUNSWICK, DUPLIN, NEW HANOVER, PENDER,

ONSLOW, AND SAMPSON - DIVISION 3

TYPE OF WORK:

LITTER/DEBRIS REMOVAL AND RECYCLING, ON

CALL (ID/IQ) ON INTERSTATE, PRIMARY AND

SECONDARY ROADS

LINE NO.	SEC NO.	ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANT.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	SP	6114800000-N	Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Interstate Highways	100	SHM	x70.00	000.F #
2	SP	6114800000-N	Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Primary Divided Highways	250	SHM	00.0F M	# 17.500
3	SP	6114800000-N	Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Primary Undivided Highways	500	SHM	\$ 75.00	# 37, 500
4	SP	6114800000-N	Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Secondary Divided Highways	100	SHM	\$ 70.00 th	15 7,100
5	SP	6114800000-N	Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Secondary Undivided Highways	1,000	SHM	t 75.00	# 75,000
6	SP	6132000000-N	Isolated Dump Sites (100 sqf)	10	EA	00.00s	# Z,000
7	SP	6132000000-N	Isolated Bulk Items	50	EA	00.05 TC	#3,500
8	SP	0000915000-N	Emergency Mobilization	5	EA	\$200.00	1,000

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT:

\$ \$ 150, 500.00

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures 2024. Accepted by NCDOT Colon Kty **CONTRACTOR INFORMATION** Company Name Portugal Contracting LLC Contractor License Number: 201582024 Address: 22 Morphow st , RobbinsvIIIC NC 328 -735-6382 Phone: Email Address: Jan 34 @live. com Name of individual authorized to answer questions concerning the information contained herein: Name: Irun Portugal Telephone Number(s): 323-735-6382

Email Address: ININ 34@INC. com

CONTRACT ID #: D3POC0208

WBS ELEMENT: VARIOUS

COUNTIES:

BRUNSWICK, DUPLIN, NEW HANOVER, PENDER,

ONSLOW, AND SAMPSON - DIVISION 3

TYPE OF WORK:

LITTER/DEBRIS REMOVAL AND RECYCLING, ON

CALL (ID/IQ) ON INTERSTATE, PRIMARY AND

SECONDARY ROADS

LINE NO.	SEC NO.	ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANT.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	SP	6114800000-N	Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Interstate Highways	100	SHM	55.00	\$5,500.00
2	SP	6114800000-N	Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Primary Divided Highways	250	SHM	60.00	\$15,000.00
3	SP	6114800000-N	Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Primary Undivided Highways	500	SHM	70.00	\$35,000.00
4	SP	6114800000-N	Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Secondary Divided Highways	100	SHM	70.00	\$7000.00
5	SP	6114800000-N	Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Secondary Undivided Highways	1,000	SHM	60.00	\$60,000.00
6	SP	6132000000-N	Isolated Dump Sites (100 sqf)	10	EA	950.00	\$9,500.00
7	SP	6132000000-N	Isolated Bulk Items	50	EA	150.00	\$7,500.00
8	SP	0000915000-N	Emergency Mobilization	5	EA	300.00	\$1,500.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT:

\$ 141,000.00

$\frac{\text{THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF}}{\text{TRANSPORTATION}}$

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications for Roads

and Structures 2024.
Reviewed by Carlon Allen
Accepted by NCDOT Matthe Style 6/26/2024 6/26/2024 6/20/24(date)
CONTRACTOR INFORMATION
Company Name PLCL Contracting LLC
Contractor License Number: N/A
Address: P.O. Box 282 Ayden, NC 28513
Phone: 252-341-7953
Email Address: plclcontractingllc@gmail.com
Name of individual authorized to answer questions concerning the information contained herein:
Name: Maria Rogerson
Telephone Number(s): 252-341-7953, 252-746-1158
Email Address: plclcontractingllc@gmail.com

MANSHE

CONTRACT ID #: D3POC0208

WBS ELEMENT: VARIOUS

COUNTIES:

BRUNSWICK, DUPLIN, NEW HANOVER, PENDER,

ONSLOW, AND SAMPSON - DIVISION 3

TYPE OF WORK:

LITTER/DEBRIS REMOVAL AND RECYCLING, ON

CALL (ID/IQ) ON INTERSTATE, PRIMARY AND

SECONDARY ROADS

LINE NO.	SEC NO.	ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANT.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	SP	6114800000-N	Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Interstate Highways	100	SHM	60.00	6,000.00
2	SP	6114800000-N	Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Primary Divided Highways	250	SHM	60.00	15,000.00
3	SP	6114800000-N	Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Primary Undivided Highways	500	SHM	60.00	30,000.00
4	SP	6114800000-N	Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Secondary Divided Highways	100	SHM	60.00	6,000.00
5	SP	6114800000-N	Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Secondary Undivided Highways	1,000	SHM	60.00	60,000.00
6	SP	6132000000-N	Isolated Dump Sites (100 sqf)	10	EA	150.00	1,500.00
7	SP	6132000000-N	Isolated Bulk Items	50	EA	50.00	2,500.00
8	SP	0000915000-N	Emergency Mobilization	5	EA	85.00	425.00

TOTAL BID FOR PR	OJECT	:
------------------	-------	---

\$ 121,425.00	
---------------	--

T-2

$\frac{\text{THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF}}{\text{TRANSPORTATION}}$

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures 2024.

unu Diructures 2024.
Reviewed by Jorutth 9444 6/20/2674 Accepted by NCDOT Colu Ref
Accepted by NCDOT_ Colo Ret
06 20 24 (date)
CONTRACTOR INFORMATION
Company Name
Contractor License Number:
Address:
Phone:
Email Address:
Name of individual authorized to answer questions concerning the information contained herein:
Name:
Telephone Number(s):
Email Address:



CONTRACT ID #: D3POC0208

WBS ELEMENT: VARIOUS

COUNTIES:

BRUNSWICK, DUPLIN, NEW HANOVER, PENDER,

ONSLOW, AND SAMPSON - DIVISION 3

TYPE OF WORK:

LITTER/DEBRIS REMOVAL AND RECYCLING, ON

CALL (ID/IQ) ON INTERSTATE, PRIMARY AND

SECONDARY ROADS

LINE NO.	SEC NO.	ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANT.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	SP	6114800000-N	Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Interstate Highways	100	SHM	5108.00	\$10,800
2	SP	6114800000-N	Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Primary Divided Highways	250	SHM	\$114.00	\$ 28,500.00
3	SP	6114800000-N	Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Primary Undivided Highways	500	SHM	\$109.00	\$54,500-00
4	SP	6114800000-N	Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Secondary Divided Highways	100	SHM	# 145.00	\$14,500.00
5	SP	6114800000-N	Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Secondary Undivided Highways	1,000	SHM	140.00	\$ 14D,000
6	SP	6132000000-N	Isolated Dump Sites (100 sqf)	10	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00
7	SP	6132000000-N	Isolated Bulk Items	50	EA	\$ 259.00	\$12,950.00
8	SP	0000915000-N	Emergency Mobilization	5	EA	\$600.00	\$ 3000.00

T	\mathbf{O}'	TA	\mathbf{L}	B	ID	F	0	R	P	R	O	J	EC	T	•
---	---------------	----	--------------	---	----	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	----	---	---

$\frac{\text{THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF}}{\text{TRANSPORTATION}}$

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications for Roads

and Structures 2024.
Accepted by NCDOT Mathe State Column Column
CONTRACTOR INFORMATION
Company Name
Contractor License Number:
Address:
Phone:
Email Address:
Name of individual authorized to answer questions concerning the information contained herein: Name:
Telephone Number(s):
Email Address: